
SUPPLEMENTAL WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _5_ 

TO 

WORK AUTHORIZATION NO. _1_ 

WILLIAMSON COUNTY ROAD BOND PROJECT: 

22RFSQ134 ENGINEERING SERVICES FOR CHANDLER CORRIDOR SEGMENT 2 

This Supplemental Work Authorization No. _5_ to Work Authorization No. _1_ is made pursuant 

to the terms and conditions of the Williamson County Contract for Engineering Services, being 

dated September 29, 2022 (“Contract”) and entered into by and between Williamson County, 

Texas, a political subdivision of the State of Texas, (the "County") and BGE, Inc. (the "Engineer"). 

WHEREAS, the County and the Engineer executed Work Authorization No. _1_ dated effective 

November 4, 2022 (the “Work Authorization”);  

WHEREAS, pursuant to Article 14 of the Contract, amendments, changes and modifications to a 

fully executed Work Authorization shall be made in the form of a Supplemental Work 

Authorization; and 

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend, change and modify the Work Authorization. 

AGREEMENT 

NOW, THEREFORE, premises considered, the County and the Engineer agree that the Work 

Authorization shall be amended, changed and modified as follows:  

I. The Work Authorization shall terminate on December 1, 2025.  The Services to be

Provided by the Engineer shall be fully completed on or before said date unless extended

by an additional Supplemental Work Authorization.  The revised Work Schedule is

attached hereto as Attachment “C”.

Except as otherwise amended by prior or future Supplemental Work Authorizations, all other terms 

of the Work Authorization are unchanged and will remain in full force and effect.  

This Supplemental Work Authorization does not waive the parties’ responsibilities and obligations 

provided under the Contract. 



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the County and the Engineer have executed this Supplemental Work 

Authorization, in duplicate, to be effective as of the date of the last party’s execution below.  

 

ENGINEER:       COUNTY: 

 

By: ___________________________  By:  _________________________ 

 Signature      Signature 

 

______________________________  ____________________________ 

Printed Name      Printed Name 

 

 

_____________________________   _____________________________ 

Title       Title 

 

 

___________________    ___________________ 

Date       Date 

 

 

LIST OF ATTACHMENTS 

 

Attachment C - Work Schedule 

 

Eric Busker

Director

09/04/2025

ceschberger
Approved



ID Task 
Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors

1 Chandler Road 804 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 12/1/25
2 Notice to Proceed 0 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 11/1/22
3 Project Management 566 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 12/31/24
4 Monthly Invoices and Project Reports 566 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 12/31/24 2
5 Project Specific QA/QC Plan 20 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 11/28/22 2
6 Meeting Minutes, Sign-In Sheets, and Agendas 566 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 12/31/24 2
7 Project Schedule and Updates 566 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 12/31/24 2
8 Project Files 566 days Tue 11/1/22 Tue 12/31/24 2
9 Route Design and Studies 195 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 7/31/23

10 Data Collection 15 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 11/21/22 2
11 Meeting Minutes, etc, for all Stakeholder/Agency Coordination195 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 7/31/23 2
12 Draft Constraints Map, Design Summary Form, Typical Sections30 days Tue 11/22/22 Mon 1/2/23 10
13 GEC/County Review 33 days Tue 1/3/23 Thu 2/16/23 12
14 Final Constraints Map, Design Summary Form, Typical Sections31 days Fri 2/17/23 Fri 3/31/23 13
15 Public Involvement 175 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 7/3/23
16 Individual Property Owner Meetings (As Needed) 175 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 7/3/23 2
17 Right of Way (ROW) Mapping 122 days Wed 7/12/23 Thu 12/28/23
18 Draft Preliminary ROW Map and affected property owner list15 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 8/1/23 24
19 Submit Draft 1 day Wed 8/2/23 Wed 8/2/23 18
20 GEC/County Review 10 days Thu 8/3/23 Wed 8/16/23 19
21 Final Preliminary ROW Map and affected property owner list15 days Thu 12/7/23 Wed 12/27/23 20,26
22 Submit Final 1 day Thu 12/28/23 Thu 12/28/23 21
23 Schematic Development 685 days Mon 4/3/23 Fri 11/14/25
24 Preliminary Ultimate Schematic Submittal including cost 

estimate
72 days Mon 4/3/23 Tue 7/11/23 14

25 GEC/County Review 10 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/25/23 24
26 Final Ultimate Schematic Submittal including cost estimate 96 days Wed 7/26/23 Wed 12/6/23 25
27 GEC/County Review 12 days Thu 12/7/23 Fri 12/22/23 26
28 Address & Resolve Comments 25 days Mon 12/25/23 Fri 1/26/24 27
29 Obtain ROE (by others) 79 days Fri 12/22/23 Wed 4/10/24 26
30 SUE Work (by others) 105 days Thu 4/11/24 Wed 9/4/24 29
31 Alignment Revision 1 285 days Thu 9/5/24 Wed 10/8/25 30
32 Re-submit Final Ultimate Schematic & cost estimate 0 days Wed 10/8/25 Wed 10/8/25 31
33 Final Corridor Summary Report 15 days Thu 10/9/25 Wed 10/29/25 32
34 GEC/County Review 10 days Thu 10/9/25 Wed 10/22/25 32
35 Address/Resolve Comments (1 round) 12 days Thu 10/23/25 Fri 11/7/25 34
36 Verify comments addressed (GEC) 5 days Mon 11/10/25 Fri 11/14/25 35
37 Drainage Study 722 days Tue 1/3/23 Wed 10/8/25
38 Draft Drainage Report - Existing Conditions 31 days Tue 1/3/23 Tue 2/14/23 2,12
39 GEC/County Review 17 days Wed 2/15/23 Thu 3/9/23 38
40 Draft Drainage Report - Existing & Proposed 88 days Fri 3/10/23 Tue 7/11/23 39
41 GEC/County Review 10 days Wed 7/12/23 Tue 7/25/23 40
42 Final Drainage Report 96 days Wed 7/26/23 Wed 12/6/23 41
43 GEC/County Review 10 days Thu 12/7/23 Wed 12/20/23 42
44 Re-submit Final Drainage Report (Final submittal) 0 days Wed 10/8/25 Wed 10/8/25 31
45 Environmental Services 174 days Tue 11/1/22 Fri 6/30/23
46 Data Collection & Field Reconnaissance 20 days Tue 11/1/22 Mon 11/28/22 2
47 Draft Environmental and Cultural Resources Constraints Report40 days Tue 11/29/22 Mon 1/23/23 46
48 GEC/County Review 10 days Tue 1/24/23 Mon 2/6/23 47
49 Final Environmental and Cultural Resources Constraints Report103 days Tue 2/7/23 Thu 6/29/23 48
50 Submit Final 1 day Fri 6/30/23 Fri 6/30/23 49
51 Contract Expiration 0 days Mon 12/1/25 Mon 12/1/25
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